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•  Critical and expedited services
•  In stock / Ready-to-ship

•  We buy your excess, underutilized, and idle equipment
•  Full-service, independent repair center 

JDSU VA6B

Precision Variable Attenuator

Limited Availability
Used and in Excellent Condition
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M a n u a l  V a r i a b l e  P r e c i s i o n  A t t e n u a t o r s

Key Features & Benefits

Highly precise attenuation

0.01 dB resolution 

Low insertion loss

Return loss > 60 dB

Long battery life

Portable for field use

Universal connector adapter

Applications

Precise optical power control

Receiver testing

Field system testing

Power meter linearity checks

VA5 and VA6 Series

JDS Uniphase Manual Variable Precision Attenuators provide

precise, repeatable, and manual control of light levels for field

system testing as well as for test and development in laboratory

applications. Both series use micrometer control for high-

resolution attenuation of 50-70 dB with calibration wavelengths

of 830, 1300, or 1550 nm. Using our ultra-linear attenuator prism

and highly reliable microlense technology, they provide highly

accurate, continuously variable attenuation with low insertion

loss and an excellent return loss of > 60 dB. Each model is

available in both single-mode and multimode versions. Single-

mode models are available with our analog option and feature

> 60 dB return loss and low spectral ripple for CATV AM systems.

These attenuators are battery-powered for portability and

convenient use in the field when high precision is required.

The VA5B attenuator features 3 mm cable pigtails that are

supplied bare or with the customer's choice of connector type.

The VA6B attenuator features a panel-mounted PC or APC

universal connector adapter (UCA), which supports FC/PC,

SC/PC, and ST/PC or FC/APC and SC/APC connector types.
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T e c h n i c a l  S p e c i f i c a t i o n s

I N S T R U M E N T A T I O N2

attenuators

PARAMETER 830 nm 1300 nm 1550 nm

Operating wavelength range1 single-mode (SM) 750-1000 nm 1200-1700 nm 1200-1700 nm

multimode (MM) 750-1700 nm 750-1700 nm 1200-1700 nm

Attenuation range2 SM 40 dB 60 dB 60 dB

MM 60 dB 50 dB 60 dB

Attenuation resolution2 0.01 dB

repeatability 0.02 dB

accuracy2, 3, 4 ± 0.1 dB or ± 0.02 dB/dB, whichever is greater

Insertion loss2, 5, 6 ≤ 1.5 dB

Return loss3 SM > 45 dB

SM, analog > 60 dB

MM, 50/125 µm > 35 dB

MM, other > 30 dB

Maximum optical input power 200 mW

Recalibration period (recommended) 2 years

Polarization dependent loss3 ≤ 0.08 dB

Connectors VA5B pigtail mounted

VA6B bulkhead mounted universal PC or APC

Operating temperature 0 to 50 °C

Storage temperature - 40 to 60 °C

Humidity maximum 95 % up to 40 °C, 60 % above 40 °C

1. Recommended wavelength range for acceptable insertion loss and attenuation slope.

2. At calibration wavelength.

3. Except below 3 dB attenuation, measured with a laser source.

4. At constant temperature.

5. Not including connectors, if installed.

6. Including bulkhead mounted UCAs, the VA6B unit has an insertion loss of ≤ 2.5 dB.
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O r d e r i n g  I n f o r m a t i o n

I N S T R U M E N T A T I O N3

attenuators

Sample Order: VA5B71+1KFP0 

VA B +1

code fiber type (µm)
7 9/125
1 50/125
2 62.5/125

code return loss
K Low 
A Analog (> 60 dB SM)

code carry case
0 Without
1 With

code connector type
FP FC/HPC
FA FC/APC
SC SC/HPC
SU SC/APC
SP ST/HPC
NC No connector

code port type
5 Pigtails
6 UCA bulkheads

ST is a registered trademark of Lucent Technologies.

code calibrated wavelengths (nm)
9 830
3 1300
1 1550
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CORPORATE HEAD OFFICES

8:00 am - 5:00 pm ET
3000 Merivale Rd
Ottawa, Ontario
Canada K2G 6N7

TEL: (613) 727.1304
FAX: (613) 727.8284

GLOBAL SALES AND CUSTOMER SERVICE

North America:
8:00 am - 8:00 pm ET
TEL: 800-871-8537 (Toll Free in North
America)

Outside North America:
8:00 am - 8:00 pm ET
TEL: 800-8735-5378  (Toll Free International)
FAX: 800-7777-5378

INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
E-MAIL: instruments@jdsu.com
WEB: www.jdsu.com/instruments
CORPORATE WEB: www.jdsu.com

All statements, technical information and recommendations related to the products herein are based upon information believed to be reliable or
accurate. However, the accuracy or completeness thereof is not guaranteed, and no responsibility is assumed for any inaccuracies. The user
assumes all risks and liability whatsoever in connection with the use of a product or its application. JDS Uniphase reserves the right to change at
any time without notice the design, specifications, function, fit or form of its products described herein, including withdrawal at any time of a
product offered for sale herein. JDS Uniphase makes no representations that the products herein are free from any intellectual property claims of
others. Please contact JDS Uniphase for more information. JDS Uniphase, the JDS Uniphase logo and the JDS Uniphase Instrumentation logo are
trademarks of JDS Uniphase Corporation. Other trademarks are the property of their respective holders. 2002 © JDS Uniphase Corporation. All
rights reserved. Printed in Canada. 10109634 Rev. 000 03/02 Preliminary

Indicate your requirements by selecting one

option from each configuration table. Print the

corresponding codes in the available boxes to

form your part number.
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Artisan Technology Group is an independent supplier of quality pre-owned equipment 

Gold-standard solutions 
Extend the life of your critical industrial, 

commercial, and military systems with our 

superior service and support. 

We buy equipment 
Planning to upgrade your current 

equipment? Have surplus equipment taking 

up shelf space? We'll give it a new home. 

Learn more! 
Visit us at artisantg.com for more info 

on price quotes, drivers, technical 

specifications, manuals, and documentation. 

Artisan Scientific Corporation dba Artisan Technology Group is not an affiliate, representative, or authorized distributor for any manufacturer listed herein. 

We're here to make your life easier. How can we help you today? 
(217) 352-9330 I sales@artisantg.com I artisantg.com 


